

DNP Users Group Policies on Intellectual Property Ownership, Document Use and Standards Interpretation

DNP Users Group Policy on Intellectual Property Ownership, Document Use and Standards Interpretation in Reference to the IEEE Sharing Agreement (2024 Amendment)

- The DNP Users Group (DNP-UG) has unique and deep expertise with DNP3 and related standards, specifications, notes, guides, XML profile and other documents and material.
- The use of DNP-UG member-only documents is reserved for DNP-UG members who are granted a license-to-use for the active member period. Member-only documents include but are not limited to standards, specifications, profiles, application notes, technical bulletins, test procedures, guides, notices, tutorial materials, workshop presentations and training materials.
- Copyright © [1993 2024] DNP Users Group, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
- The DNP-UG retains all intellectual property (IP) ownership and licenses our work to the IEEE by way of a Sharing Agreement for specific standards and purposes.
- The DNP-UG's work of interpretation, clarification and guidance is solely the work of the DNP-UG and not the IEEE.
- DNP-UG documents (other than those published by IEEE) solely represent the views of DNP-UG and do not necessarily represent a position of either IEEE, IEEE Standards Association (IEEE SA), the IEEE Power System Communications and Cybersecurity Standards Committee, or the applicable IEEE Working Groups.

Note: This document is posted on the website at www.dnp.org (FastFind)



DNP Users Group Policies on Intellectual Property Ownership, Document Use and Standards Interpretation

Statement for IEEE Standards that are Named in the Latest Amendment of the Sharing Agreement between the IEEE and the DNP Users Group

- The DNP Users Group (DNP-UG) retains all intellectual property (IP) rights in the DNP-UG Standard on which this IEEE standard is based and licenses the use of the DNP-UG Standard's content to IEEE.
- Copyright © [1993 2024] DNP Users Group, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Note: This statement is to be included in the front matter of all IEEE Standards that are named in the latest amendment of the Sharing Agreement between IEEE and DNP-UG.

Note: In some cases, DNP-UG IP rights are shared with other organizations such as MESA.



DNP Users Group Policies on Intellectual Property Ownership, Document Use and Standards Interpretation

Statement for Published DNP Users Group Documents, Presentations and Other Material that Include References to the IEEE and/or IEEE standards.

- This document solely represents the views of the DNP Users Group (DNP-UG) and does not necessarily represent a position of either IEEE, IEEE Standards Association (IEEE SA), the IEEE Power System Communications and Cybersecurity Standards Committee, or the IEEE Working Group.
- In instances where content from IEEE standards did not originate from the DNP-UG, prior permission from IEEE and appropriate attributions are required.
- The DNP-UG retains all intellectual property (IP) ownership of this material.
- Copyright © [1993 2024] DNP Users Group, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Note: This statement is to be included as front matter in published DNP Users Group Documents, Presentations and Other Material that include references to the IEEE and/or IEEE standards. Does not apply to IEEE standards.